
 

 

  



 

  



  



 

 

  



 

  



 

  

Corby Glen Parish Council, Lincolnshire

Bank Reconciliation Year Ended 31 March 2022

2022 2023

£ £

Balance per bank statement at 31/3/22 12,219 14,406

Outstanding Items

LESS unpresented cheques

Petty Cash 0 0

Balance per cash book at 31/3/23 12,219 14,406

Identification of significant variances on Audit Form:

2022 2023 Variance Variance Explanation 

£ £ £ % required

Box 1 Balances Brought Forward 9,811 12,219 -2,408 -19.71

Box 2 Precept or rates or levies 12,000 13,000 -1,000 -7.69

Box 3 Total other receipts 8,524 6,645 1,879 28.28 Y

Box 4 Staff costs 3,655 4,137 -482 -11.66 Y

Box 5 Loan interest / caital repayments

Box 6 All other payments * 14,462 13,320 1,142 8.57 Y

Box 7 Balances carried forward 12,219 14,406 -2,187 -15.18

Box 8 Total value of cash / short term investments 12,219 14,406

Box 9 Total Fixed Assets plus lomg term investments/ 21,461 22,416 -955 -4.26 Y

Box 10 Total borrowings 0 0 0

* total less salary & PAYE

Explanation of significant variances on Audit Form:

Box 3 Total other receipts £

figure in 2022 column 8,524

figure in 2023 column 6,645                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

variance -1,879

Reasons £ £ £ %

2022 2023 Variance Variance

Neighbourhood Plan Grant 7,279 3,352 -3,927 -117.15

Xmas Eve Donations 91 0 -91 100

Donation - NISA 0 687 687 100

Donation - Allison Homes 0 1,000 1,000 100

Refunds 0 167 167 100

TOTAL 7,370 5,206 -2,164 -29

Box4 Staff Cots £

figure in 2022 column 3,655

figure in 2023 column 4,137                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

variance 482



 

  

Reasons £ £ £ %

2022 2023 Variance Variance

Clerk's wages 2,924 3,310 386 11.66

Clerk's PAYE 312 827 515 62.27

TOTAL 3,236 4,137 901 21.78

Box 6 All other payments £

figure in 2022 column 14,462

figure in 2023 column 13,320

variance -1,142

Reasons £ £ £ %

2022 2023 Variance Variance

Insurance 922 867 -56 -6

Grass cutting 1,942 2,610 668 34

Community cleaner 1,824 1,914 90 5

Tree works and surveys 80 591 511 100

Repairs around village (repaint village pumps) 240 0 -240 100

Neighbourhood Plan Costs 6,562 2,333 -4,229 -64

Skip Hire 400 0 -400 -100

Remembrance Sunday 80 0 -80 -100

Play Area Costs 324 620 296 91

Community Speed Watch 123 20 -103 100

Defibrillator Replacements 0 137 137 100

jubilee celebrations 0 186 186 100

New web site 0 1,164 1,164 100

Other Parish Costs 1,766 860 -906 -51

TOTAL 14,263 11,302 -2,962 -21

Box  9 Fixed Asssets £ See Assets List Tab

figure in 2022 column 21,461

figure in 2023 column 22,416                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

variance 955

Reasons £ £ £ %

2022 2023 Variance Variance

Re-valuation of Beacon 0 1,000 1,000 100.00

Decommissioning Barleycroft lights 500 0 -500 -100.00

Purchase of bench 0 455 455 100

TOTAL 500 1,455 955



 

 

  

Smaller authority name: _CORBY GLEN PARISH COUNCIL 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC RIGHTS AND PUBLICATION 
OF ANNUAL GOVERNANCE & ACCOUNTABILITY 

RETURN (EXEMPT AUTHORITY) 

ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023 
 

Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 Sections 25, 26 and 27  
The Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234) 

NOTICE NOTES 

 
 
1. Date of announcement:  Friday 2 June 2023_________________(a) 

2. Each year the smaller authority prepares an Annual Governance and 
Accountability Return (AGAR).  The AGAR has been published with this notice. 
It will not be reviewed by the appointed auditor, since the smaller authority has 
certified itself as exempt from the appointed auditor’s review.  
Any person interested has the right to inspect and make copies of the AGAR, 
the accounting records for the financial year to which it relates and all books, 
deeds, contracts, bills, vouchers, receipts and other documents relating to 
those records must be made available for inspection by any person interested. 
For the year ended 31 March 2023, these documents will be available on 
reasonable notice by application to: 
 

(b)  Mrs S Woodman, Parish Clerk & Responsible Financial Officer_ 
 1, Ferndale Close, Corby Glen NG33 4NZ_ 
 01476 550795  cgpc@live.co.uk__ 
 
commencing on (c) __Monday 5 June 2023 _______________________  
 
 

and ending on (d) ___Friday 14 July 2023 ________________________  
 

3. Local government electors and their representatives also have: 
 

• The opportunity to question the appointed auditor about the accounting 
records; and 

• The right to make an objection which concerns a matter in respect of which 
the appointed auditor could either make a public interest report or apply to 
the court for a declaration that an item of account is unlawful. Written notice 
of an objection must first be given to the auditor and a copy sent to the 
smaller authority. 
 

The appointed auditor can be contacted at the address in paragraph 4 below for 
this purpose between the above dates only. 
 

4. The smaller authority’s AGAR is only subject to review by the appointed 
auditor if questions or objections raised under the Local Audit and 
Accountability Act 2014 lead to the involvement of the auditor.  The appointed 
auditor is: 

 
PKF Littlejohn LLP (Ref: SBA Team) 
15 Westferry Circus 
Canary Wharf 
London E14 4HD 
(sba@pkf-l.com) 
 

5. This announcement is made by (e) Mrs S Woodman_ 

 

 
 
(a) Insert date of placing of the notice 
which must be not less than 1 day before 
the date in (c) below 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
(b) Insert name, position and 

address/telephone number/ email 
address, as appropriate, of the Clerk or 
other person to which any person may 

apply to inspect the accounts 
 

(c) Insert date, which must be at least 1 

day after the date of announcement in (a) 
above and at least 30 working days 
before the date appointed in (d) below 

 

(d) The inspection period between (c) 

and (d) must be 30 working days 
inclusive and must include the first 10 
working days of July. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
(e) Insert name and position of person 

placing the notice – this person must be 
the responsible financial officer for the 
smaller authority 



 

  

Corby Glen Parish Council 
 

Chairman:  Mrs. Tracey Lamming Parish Clerk:  Mrs. Sue Woodman 

 Mr. James Walsingham  1, Ferndale Close 

Mrs. Katy Andrew  Corby Glen 

Mr. Adam Clink  Lincolnshire 

Mr. Jonathan Cook  NG33 4NZ 

Mr. Matthew Evans   

Mr. David Fowler  Tel: 01476 550795 

Mr. Richard Harwood   email: cgpc@live.co.uk 

Mrs. Maria Silabon   

  

 

 

 

Councillor Roles 2022 – 2023  

 

 

Mrs T Lamming Chairman 

Mr J Walsingham Vice Chairman 

Mrs K Andrew Member of Greens Committee 

Mr A Clink Member of Parish Council 

Mr J Cook Member of Parish Council 

Mr M Evans Member of Greens Committee 

Mr D Fowler Member of Parish Council 

Mr R Harwood Member of Parish Council 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  

Items of Expenditure over £100

Date Pay't Ref Reason for expenditure Amount

19/04/2022 E0263 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £243.75

19/04/2022 E0266 CDPC community cleaner £152.26

19/04/2022 E0267 MCS Groundcare grass cutting £276.00

19/04/2022 E0268 Groundwork re Nhd Plan - unused grant £708.13

16/05/2022 E0268A Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £243.75

16/05/2022 E0271 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

16/05/2022 E0272 MCS Groundcare grass cutting £276.00

13/06/2022 E0275 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £243.55

13/06/2022 E0278 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

13/06/2022 E0279 MCS Groundcare grass cutting £276.00

13/06/2022 E0282 Mrs Woodman re Annual Insurance £866.50

18/07/2022 E0285 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages +back pay £305.60

18/07/2022 E0288 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

18/07/2022 E0289 MCS Groundcare grass cutting £336.00

18/07/2022 E0291 Mrs Woodman - defib pads £136.80

15/08/2022 E0293 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £247.70

15/08/2022 E0296 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

15/08/2022 E0297 MCS Groundcare grass cutting £336.00

22/08/2022 E0298 Nhd Plan - Clive Keble Consulting £880.00

19/09/2022 E0299 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £247.70

19/09/2022 E0302 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

19/09/2022 E0303 MCS Groundcare grass cutting £456.00

19/09/2022 E0306 Play Safety - Playground inspection £159.60

19/09/2022 E0307 Cllr Lamming - web hosting - 1 year £203.88

19/09/2022 1107 Marcus Sanderson - web site dev't £1,152.00

06/10/2022 1108 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £247.70

17/10/2022 1111 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

17/10/2022 1112 MCS Groundcare grass cutting £276.00

17/10/2022 1114 Liz Partridge - phone box art work £100.00

17/10/2022 1115 Miracle Play - stain swing uprights £372.00

14/11/2022 E308 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £247.70

14/11/2022 E311 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

14/11/2022 E312 MCS Groundcare grass cutting £276.00

14/11/2022 E313 Nhd Plan - Clive Keble Consulting £715.00

19/12/2022 E316 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £247.70

19/12/2022 E319 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

19/12/2022 E320 MCS Groundcare grass cutting £102.00

19/12/2022 E321 Mrs Woodman - commemorative plaque £110.28

19/12/2022 E322 Mrs Woodman - defib pads £146.28

16/01/2023 E325 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages + back pay £490.50

16/01/2023 E326 Mrs Woodman PAYE £122.60

16/01/2023 E328 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

16/01/2023 E329 Fenland Leisure - seats rocking horse £181.08

13/02/2023 E336 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £272.04

13/02/2023 E339 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

13/02/2023 E340 LALC Subscription £276.20

23/02/2023 E341 NBB Recycled Furniture - Bench £546.00

27/02/2023 E342 Defib pads paediatric + rescue £136.74

13/03/2023 E343 Mrs Woodman clerk's wages £272.04

13/03/2023 E346 CDPC community cleaner £160.13

13/03/2023 E351 Tree Survey £510.00

13/03/2023 E353 Christmas Tree £150.00



Contact details 

 

Corby Glen Parish Council 

 
 

 

Please complete this form and send it back to us with the AGAR or exemption certificate 

 

 Clerk/RFO (Main contact) Chair 

Name 

 

Mrs Sue Woodman Mrs Tracey Lamming 

Address 

 

 

 

1 Ferndale Close 

Corby Glen 

NG33 4NZ 

7 Market Place 

Corby Glen 

NG33 4NH 

Daytime telephone 

number 

01476 550795 01476 550803 

Mobile telephone 

number 

07801 917020 07813 843403 

Email address 

 

cgpc@live.co.uk cgpc.lamming@gmail.com 

 

  



Corby Glen Parish Council – Details of Land and Buildings Owned: 

 

Corby Glen Village Green 

 


